



2026:DHC:3601-DB

\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 1832/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17833/2024

SANDEEP ALIAS SANDY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC with Mr.
Alok Sharma, & Mr. Vasu Agarwal,
Adv. For the State (M-9927876238)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.08.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written submissions in terms of the previous order dated 3rd July, 2024 is stated to be filed yesterday, however, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record by the next date of hearing.
3. The Petitioner may file the written submissions within four weeks.
4. List on 25th October, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 21, 2024/nk/bh/NS