



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1832/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17833/2024**

SANDEEP ALIAS SANDYPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ranbir Singh Kundu and Mr.
Prakhar Kumar, Advs.
versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC with Mr.
Alok Sharma and Mr. Vasu Agarwal,
Advs. for the State with SI Jagbir
Singh, PS: S.B. Dairy

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
% **15.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list on 15th April, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JANUARY 15, 2025/sp/ms