



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1832/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17833/2024**

SANDEEP ALIAS SANDY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.S Kundu and Mr. Prakhar
Kumar Londhe, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari - ASC
(Criminal) with Mr. Alok Sharma,
Advocate.
SI Sukhvinder Singh, Crime Branch
NR 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2025

List on 22.07.2025 along with W.P.(CRL) 945/2025 for final disposal.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

APRIL 30, 2025

S. Zakir